Harren County Hourd of Superbisors RESOLUTION NO. 623 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Loeb, Dickinson and McDevitt

APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE WARREN COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT (INDUSTRIAL PARK) ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR 2014

RESOLVED, that due notice of public hearing and mailing of the Notice of Public Hearing having been accomplished, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and adopts the Warren County Sewer District (Industrial Park) Assessment Roll for 2014 as originally proposed at the time when the public hearing was authorized, copy of said benefit tax roll presented at this meeting, and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors shall levy the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each such lot or parcel of land in the aforementioned benefit tax roll at the time and in the manner provided by law for the levy of State, County and Town taxes with sums so levied to be collected by the local tax collectors or receivers of taxes and assessments and paid over to the Warren County Treasurer in the same manner at the same time as taxes levied for general County purposes.